Freescale Semiconductor
Addendum
Document Number: QFN_Addendum
Rev. 0, 07/2014
Addendum for New QFN
Package Migration
This addendum provides the changes to the 98A case outline numbers for products covered in this book.
Case outlines were changed because of the migration from gold wire to copper wire in some packages. See

This section contains the ordering information and the device numbering system for the MC9S08LL16
Series.
4.1 Device Numbering System
Example of the device numbering system:
5 Package Information and Mechanical Drawings
Table 22 provides the available package types and their document numbers. The latest package
outline/mechanical drawings are available on the MC9S08LL16 Series Product Summary pages at
To view the latest drawing, either:
• Click on the appropriate link in Table 22, or
• Open a browser to the Freescale® website (http://www.freescale.com), and enter the appropriate
document number (from Table 22) in the “Enter Keyword” search box at the top of the page.
Table 21. Radiated Emissions, Electric Field
Parameter Symbol Conditions Frequency fOSC/fBUS
Level1
(Max)
1 Data based on qualification test results.
Unit
Radiated emissions,
electric field
VRE_TEM VDD = 3.3 V
TA = 25 oC
package type
64-pin LQFP
0.15 – 50 MHz 32 kHz crystal
10 MHz bus
–7 dBμV
50 – 150 MHz –9
150 – 500 MHz –6
500 – 1000 MHz –6
IEC Level N —
SAE Level 1 —
MC
Temperature range
Family
Memory
Status
Core
(C = –40 °C to 85 °C)(9 = Flash-based)
9 S08 XX
(MC = Fully Qualified) Package designator (see Table 22)
Approximate FLASH size in KB
LL 16 C
MC9S08LL16 Series MCU Data Sheet, Rev. 7
Freescale Semiconductor 41
Package Information and Mechanical Drawings
Table 22. Package Descriptions
Pin Count Package Type Abbreviation Designator Case No. Document No.
64 Low Quad Flat Package LQFP LH 840F 98ASS23234W
48 Low Quad Flat Package LQFP LF 932 98ASH00962A
48 Quad Flat No-Leads QFN GT 1314 98ARH99048A
MC9S08LL16 Series MCU Data Sheet, Rev. 7
Freescale Semiconductor42
Package Information and Mechanical Drawings
MC9S08LL16 Series MCU Data Sheet, Rev. 7
Freescale Semiconductor 43
MC9S08LL16
Rev. 7, 1/2013
How to Reach Us:
Home Page:
Web Support:
USA/Europe or Locations Not Listed:
Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
Technical Information Center, EL516
2100 East Elliot Road
Tempe, Arizona 85284
1-800-521-6274 or +1-480-768-2130